
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-088 Name: Gartner Agreement

Status:Type: BoS Agreement General Government - Consent

File created: In control:4/12/2019 Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

On agenda: Final action:4/12/2019

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Director of Information Technology or his designee to execute a non-
standard Service Agreement with Gartner, Inc., for the period of May 1, 2019 through April 30, 2022,
for the provision of information technology advisory services in an amount not to exceed $286,085;
b. Accept non-standard provisions in the Service Agreement as recommended by the Director of
Information Technology; and
c. Authorize the Director of Information Technology to enter into up to two (2) additional one-year
enrollment confirmations under the Service Agreement, where the amount of each additional
enrollment confirmation is limited to no more than a three percent (3%) increase over the prior year,
subject to County Counsel review and provided that the terms and conditions for the Service
Agreement remain substantially the same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Gartner, Inc. Service Agreement with Monterey County, 3. 2019 Master
Agreement between County of Ventura and Gartner, Inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

