
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0267 Name: Tritech Amendment 4 CAL Fire

Status:Type: General Agenda Item General Government - Consent

File created: In control:4/12/2019 Advance Reports Over 50 Pages

On agenda: Final action:4/12/2019

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or his Designee to sign Amendment No. 4
to the System Purchase Agreement for a Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) system, entered into with
TriTech on December 15, 2015, increasing the contract amount by $63,520.00, from the amended
amount of $2,241,642.87 to $2,305,162.87 for the addition of the TriTech Standard Inform CAD to
Third Party CAD Interface to communicate with the CAD system operated by the California
Department of Forestry and Fire Protection (CAL FIRE).
b. Approve and authorize the Director of the Emergency Communications Department to sign a
nonstandard Service Level Agreement between CAL FIRE and Monterey County for the construction,
maintenance, and operation of a CAD-to-CAD Interface between the CAD systems operated by each.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Monterey County - Inform System Purchase Agreement, 3. Monterey County -
Amendment 1 to the System Purchase Agreement, 4. Monterey County – Amendment 2 to the
System Purchase Agreement, 5. Monterey County - Amendment 3 to the System Purchase
Agreement, 6. Monterey County - Proposed Amendment 4 to the System Purchase Agreement, 7.
Service Level Agreement between Monterey County and California Department of Forestry and Fire
Protection

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

